

Money Execution Case No- 249 of 2019
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 52 dated 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties.

Decree Holder files hazira.

J.Dr files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned till 30/01/2026 for hearing of the execution Case.

J.Dr is directed to submit the present status of the case bearing no. C.O 2603 /2025 pending before Hon'ble High Court Calcutta on the next date fixed.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)